8
8-1General Catalogue: 2000/2001 Drives & Systems
SM32 DC power supply
8.1 Short description
The SM32 devices are AC/DC three-phase half-controlled converters designed
to supply constant voltage to the DC link of the AMV32, AMD32, AVy and AFy
inverters.
SM32 is suitable to power supply both single  and multiple inverter systems parallel
connected to a common DC link.
The precharge of the leveling capacitors, which can be set via internal dip-switches,
is performed by partializing the Mains voltage via an input thyristor bridge.
A diagnostic circuit allows to set  the delay time for the switching off of the power thy-
ristor during a power dip.
8.2 Identification code
SM32 480 185
Product codeSM32
480 Maximum Mains voltage
185 DC link output rated current, class 1 (A)
--
8
General Catalogue: 2000/2001 Drives & Systems8-2
SM32 DC power supply
8.3 Power supply choice
The SM32 power supply has to be chosen so that the sum of the inverter currents linked to the DC link, for both
classes 1 and 2, is lower or equal to the one stated in the following table:
Table 8.3.1: DC link output currents and voltage
SM32-480-185 S9V73 185 150 1.35 x ULN
SM32-480-280 S9V74 280 225 1.35 x ULN
SM32-480-420 S9V75 420 340 1.35 x ULN
SM32-480-650   S9V76 650 540 1.35 x ULN
SM32-480-1050  S9V72 1050 850 1.35 x ULN
SM32-480-1500 S9V71 1500 1300 1.35 x ULN
Power supply
Type SIEI Code
DC link current DC link output voltage
1) (A) 2) (A) (V)

Suggested fuses
EUROPE USA
Type Code Type Code
8
General Catalogue: 2000/2001 Drives & Systems8-6
SM32 DC power supply
Input chokes
An input choke is compulsory for the functioning of the SM32 power supply.
SM32-480-185 50/60 LR3-090 S7D19 0.148 173 350
SM32-480-280 50/60 LR3-160 S7D40 0.085 297 600
SM32-480-420 50/60 LR3-160 S7D40 0.085 297 600
SM32-480-650  50/60 LR3-315 S7D28 0.06 550 1050
SM32-480-1050  50/60 LR3 869-1303-0.03 S7D15 0.03 869 1303
SM32-480-1500 50/60 LR3 1425-2138-0.019 S7D17 0.019 1425 2138
Power supply
Type
Mains
frequency